
Day Date PRIMARY ELECTION
Tuesday 9/12/2023 First day for Precinct Chair Candidates to file

Saturday 11/11/2023 First  day for all other Candidates to file for Primary

Saturday 11/11/2023 First day for Independent Candidates to file Intent

Monday 12/11/2023 Last day for Primary Candidates to file - 6:00 p.m.

Monday 12/11/2023 Last day for Independent Candidates to file Intent

Monday 1/1/2024 First day to file Ballot by Mail or FPCA application 

Monday 2/5/2024 Last day to register to vote in Primary

Tuesday 2/20/2024 First day of Early Voting

Friday 2/23/2024 Last day to receive a BBM application - 5:00 p.m.

Friday 3/1/2024 Last day of Early Voting

Tuesday 3/5/2024 Election Day 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM 

Tuesday 3/5/3024 Last day to receive a Ballot by Mail

Day Date MAY OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION ELECTION
Thursday 5/4/2023 Deadline to post candidate requirements

Monday 12/18/2023 Deadline to post Notice of Candidate Filing Deadline

Monday 1/1/2024 First day to file Ballot by Mail or FPCA application 

Wednesday 1/17/2024 First day to file for Place on the May Election Ballot

Friday 2/16/2024 Last day to Order General Election

Friday 2/16/2024 Last day to file for a place on the May Election Ballot 

Tuesday 2/20/2024 Last day to file as Write-In for May Election - 5:00 p.m.

Thursday 4/4/2024 Last day to register to vote in May Election

Monday 4/22/2024 First day of Early Voting

Tuesday 4/23/2024 Last Day to receive a BBM application - 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday 4/30/2024 Last day of Early Voting

Saturday 5/4/2024 Election Day 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Saturday 5/4/2024 Last day to receive a Ballot by Mail

Day Date PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION
Monday 1/1/2024 First day to file Ballot by Mail or FPCA application 

Monday 4/29/2024 Last day to register in Primary Runoff

Friday 5/17/2024 Last to receive a BBM application - 5:00 p.m.

Monday 5/20/2024 First day of Early Voting

Friday 5/24/2024 Last day of Early Voting

Tuesday 5/28/2024 Election Day 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Tuesday 5/28/2024 Last day to receive a Ballot by Mail

Day Date NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION
Sunday 11/5/2023 Deadline to post candidate requirements
Monday 1/1/2024 First day to file Ballot by Mail or FPCA application 

Thursday 6/20/2024 Deadline to Post Notice of Candidate Filing Deadline-Other Political Subdivision

Saturday 7/20/2024 First day to file for a place on the General Ballot-Other Political Subdivision

Saturday 7/20/2024 First day to file Declaration of Write-In Candidacy for General-State & County

Monday 8/19/2024 Last day to Order a General Election

Monday 8/19/2024 Last day to File for a Place on the General Ballot-Other Political Subdivision

Monday 8/19/2024 Last day to File a Declaration of Write-In Candidacy for General-State & County

Friday 8/23/2024

Last day to File a Declaration of Write-In Candidacy for Other Political 

Subdivision

Monday 10/7/2024 Last day to register to vote in November General

Monday 10/21/2024 First day of Early Voting

Friday 10/25/2024 Last to receive a BBM application - 5:00 p.m.

Friday 11/1/2024 Last day of Early Voting

Tuesday 11/5/2024 Election Day 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Tuesday 11/5/2024 Last day to receive a Ballot by Mail

Important Dates for 2024 Elections


